1	CITY OF HOMER
2	HOMER, ALASKA
3	Mayor/City Council
4	RESOLUTION 20-023
5	
6	A RESOLUTION OF THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL APPROVING THE
7	CITY MANAGER CONTRACT WITH RANDY ROBERTSON AND
8	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE APPROPRIATE
9	DOCUMENTS.
10	WHEREAS The City Council offered the Hemer City Manager Desition to Dandy
11 12	WHEREAS, The City Council offered the Homer City Manager Position to Randy Robertson during a Special Meeting on February 26, 2020; and
12	Robertson during a special meeting on February 20, 2020, and
13 14	WHEREAS, The City Council authorized current City Manager Katie Koester and Mayor
15	Pro Tempore Rachel Lord to negotiate a contract with Randy Robertson.
16	
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Homer City Council hereby approves the
18	City Manager Contract with Randy Robertson and authorizes the Mayor to execute the
19	appropriate documents.
20	
21	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this day of, 2020.
22	
23	CITY OF HOMER
24	
25	
26	
27	KEN CASTNER, MAYOR
28	ATTEST:
29 30	
30 31	
31 32	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK
32 33	
34	Fiscal note: N/A